
 
     
 
 

2010 
Board 

Of 
Directors 

 
 
 
 

President –PJ Slobojan 
 
Vice Pres. – Terry Genz 
 
Secretary –Tanise Colvin 
 
Treasurer – Sara Bartholomew 
 
At-Large – Jeff Gomez 
 
At-Large – Redmond Jones 
 
At-Large – Mike Schroeder 
 

            
 
 
 
 
 

THE GOLD COAST 
& 

HAMBURG 
HISTORIC DISTRICT 

ASSOCIATION 
 

Five to Nine, Ripley to Vine 
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2010 Income and Expenses 
(Approximates) 
     Income 
             Membership Dues Paid, 2010 
             High Tea (net) 
             Adopt a Light 
             Garden Tour (net) 
             Interest 
 
 Total  
 
     Expenses 
         Insurance 
         Maintenance – snow and mow 
         General Maintenance 
         Utilities 
         Office 
 
 
 
Total Expenses 
 
Grants Received 
      Leaf Bags, Mowing 
      Directory 
      Lighting 
      Plants 
      Ice Cream Social 
      Garden Tour, High Tea 
 
Total Grants Received 
 

  
 
 
 
 
       $ 800.00 
        1000.00 
          510.00 
        2000.00 
          166.00 
 
  $4476.00 
 
 
           814.00 
           640.00 
             50.00 
           772.00 
             39.00 
 
 
  $2315.00 
 
 
 
 
       $   700.00 
            175.00 
       36,000.00 
            700.00 
            100.00 
            400.00 
 
$38,075.00 
 

          
 

Special Projects 
& 

Events 
• CPP grant for Gaines 

St. Lighting, $36,000* 
• City Clean Sweep 
• EGG purchase and 

install lights at 500-700 
blocks of Gaines St.* 

• Garden Tour* 
• 3 Park Benches at Gold 

Coast Park & Western 
Ave.* 

• High Tea on Dec. 11 
• Ice Cream Social 
• Leaf Bag Distribution 
• Meetings/Socials 
• Neighborhood Directory 
• Neighborhood 

Maintenance 
• Plantings on Gaines St. 

& Gold Coast Park 
s 

 
*New 
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