2010 Board Of Directors GC&HHDA Box 4904 Davenport, IA 52808

President -PJ Slobojan

Vice Pres. – Terry Genz

Secretary – Tanise Colvin

Treasurer – Sara Bartholomew

At-Large – Jeff Gomez

At-Large – Redmond Jones

At-Large – Mike Schroeder

# THE GOLD COAST & HAMBURG HISTORIC DISTRICT ASSOCIATION

Five to Nine, Ripley to Vine



2010 Annual Report

2010	Income	and	Ex	penses
------	--------	-----	----	--------

1 / n	proximates)
1 /4 1 1	
( 1 x P	or ordinates,
` I.	

Membership Dues Paid, 2010	\$ 800.00
High Tea (net)	1000.00
Adopt a Light	510.00
Garden Tour (net)	2000.00
Interest	166.00

#### **Total** \$4476.00

#### **Expenses**

Insurance	814.00
Maintenance – snow and mow	640.00
General Maintenance	50.00
Utilities	772.00
Office	39.00

#### \$2315.00

#### **Total Expenses**

#### **Grants Received**

Leaf Bags, Mowing	\$ 700.00
Directory	175.00
Lighting	36,000.00
Plants	700.00
Ice Cream Social	100.00
Garden Tour, High Tea	400.00

### Total Grants Received \$38,075.00

## Special Projects &

#### **Events**

- CPP grant for Gaines St. Lighting, \$36,000\*
- City Clean Sweep
- EGG purchase and install lights at 500-700 blocks of Gaines St.\*
- Garden Tour\*
- 3 Park Benches at Gold Coast Park & Western Ave.\*
- High Tea on Dec. 11
- Ice Cream Social
- Leaf Bag Distribution
- Meetings/Socials
- Neighborhood Directory
- Neighborhood Maintenance
- Plantings on Gaines St.& Gold Coast Park

S

\*New